PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares as of the date of this prospectus by our

officers, directors, director nominees and 5% or greater beneficial owners of ordinary shares.

We have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC. These rules generally attribute beneficial ownership of

securities to persons who possess sole or shared voting power or investment power with respect to those securities. The person is also deemed to be a
beneficial owner of any security of which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise indicated, the person
identified in this table has sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares shown as beneficially owned by him, subject to applicable
community property laws.

  Prior to Offering   After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Amount
and Nature

of
Beneficial

Ownership

Approximate
Percentage

of
Outstanding

Shares(2)

Amount and
Nature of
Beneficial

Ownership

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares(3)
5% or Greater Shareholders
Xiaofeng Gao   3,870,000   43.0%  3,870,000   32.3%
Lugang Hua   900,000   10.0%  900,000   7.5%

Executive Officers, Directors and Director Nominees
Xiaofeng Gao   3,870,000   43.0%  3,870,000   32.3%
Jun Liu   180,000   2.0%  180,000   1.5%
Lugang Hua   900,000   10.0%  900,000   7.5%
David H. Sherman   --   --
Limin Huang   --   --
Huiqing Ye   --   --
Teoh Chun Hiah   --   --

All directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group (7

individuals)   4,950,000   55.0%  4,950,000   41.3%

(1) Unless otherwise noted, the business address of each of the following entities or individuals is Floor 4, Building 1, No. 311, Yanxin Road, Huishan
District, Wuxi, Jiangsu Province, PRC.

(2) Applicable percentage of ownership is based on 9,000,000 ordinary shares outstanding as of the date of this prospectus.

(3) Applicable percentage of ownership is based on 12,000,000 ordinary shares outstanding immediately after the offering.

 90

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Before the completion of this offering, we intend to adopt an audit committee charter, which will require the committee to review all related-party